
                               Southeastern Invitational 
                             Durant OK, September 16, 2017 
                        OVERALL INDIVIDUAL RESULTS: HS GIRLS 5K 
Place TmPl Name                    School                              Finish   Pace      
===== ==== ======================= =================================== ======== =====  
    1    1 Aubyn Thompson          Denison                             20:46.12  4:10  
    2    2 Kylee Reed              Durant                              21:41.63  4:21  
    3      Destini Sampson         Ardmore                             21:53.79  4:23  
    4      Katlyn Shelton          Caddo Cross Country                 22:33.98  4:31  
    5    3 Christina Hernandez     Denison                             22:38.49  4:32  
    6      Cassidy Long            Silo                                22:39.15  4:32  
    7    4 Regan Ramos             Durant                              22:46.22  4:34  
    8    5 Kacy Devora             Durant                              22:56.73  4:36  
    9    6 Catie McCraw            Durant                              23:03.61  4:37  
   10    7 Katy Bonham             Denison                             23:08.90  4:38  
   11    8 Regan McClure           Denison                             23:55.64  4:48  
   12    9 Karsen Ives             Denison                             24:19.41  4:52  
   13   10 Kendall Cordell         Durant                              24:35.72  4:56  
   14   11 Val Orozco              Durant                              24:39.37  4:56  
   15   12 Cassie Bisson           Durant                              24:41.50  4:57  
   16      Tyra Johnson            Ardmore                             25:44.25  5:09  
   17      Sarah Dark              Silo                                26:02.81  5:13  
 
                                 TEAM RESULTS: HS GIRLS 5K 
 
  1.    27  Durant                              (  23:00.78  1:55:03.91   2:54.09) 
================================================== 
  1      2  Kylee Reed               21:41.63 
  2      4  Regan Ramos              22:46.22 
  3      5  Kacy Devora              22:56.73 
  4      6  Catie McCraw             23:03.61 
  5     10  Kendall Cordell          24:35.72 
  6   ( 11) Val Orozco               24:39.37 
  7   ( 12) Cassie Bisson            24:41.50 
 
  2.    28  Denison                             (  22:57.71  1:54:48.56   3:33.29) 
================================================== 
  1      1  Aubyn Thompson           20:46.12 
  2      3  Christina Hernandez      22:38.49 
  3      7  Katy Bonham              23:08.90 
  4      8  Regan McClure            23:55.64 
  5      9  Karsen Ives              24:19.41 
 
                       OVERALL INDIVIDUAL RESULTS: HS JV GIRLS 5K 
Place TmPl Name                    School                              Finish   Pace      
===== ==== ======================= =================================== ======== =====  
    1    1 Lauren Hendry           Dickson                             22:15.95  4:28  
    2    2 Meredith Hendry         Dickson                             22:25.07  4:30  
    3    3 Clairy Donica           Dickson                             24:46.73  4:58  
    4    4 Cassie McAbee           Dickson                             25:16.57  5:04  
    5    5 Taylor Pearce           Dickson                             25:20.38  5:05  
    6    6 Sarah Huhman            Dickson                             25:34.85  5:07  
    7    7 Madilyn Rhynes          Durant                              25:50.99  5:11  
    8    8 Makayla Smith           Dickson                             26:02.62  5:13  
    9    9 Blakelee Stevens        Denison                             26:13.59  5:15  
   10   10 Petra Gorges            Durant                              26:27.61  5:18  
   11   11 Brooke Downs            Durant                              26:31.22  5:19  
   12   12 Ashlyn Voight           Denison                             26:32.37  5:19  
   13   13 Kira Allen              Denison                             26:48.07  5:22  



   14   14 Evelyn Wilkerson        Durant                              26:48.87  5:22  
   15   15 Carla Beccerra          Durant                              27:14.20  5:27  
   16   16 Vivian Taylor           Durant                              28:10.80  5:39  
   17   17 Precious Holley         Denison                             28:18.06  5:40  
   18      Abby Arnold             Dickson                             29:01.77  5:49  
   19   18 Mary Caroline Gillespie Denison                             29:36.00  5:56  
   20   19 Kaitlin Gillespie       Denison                             29:36.24  5:56  
   21      Hanna Manners           Silo                                30:35.43  6:08  
   22   20 Samantha Rodriguez      Denison                             31:00.90  6:13  
 
                                TEAM RESULTS: HS JV GIRLS 5K 
 
  1.    15  Dickson                             (  24:00.94  2:00:04.70   3:04.43) 
================================================== 
  1      1  Lauren Hendry            22:15.95 
  2      2  Meredith Hendry          22:25.07 
  3      3  Clairy Donica            24:46.73 
  4      4  Cassie McAbee            25:16.57 
  5      5  Taylor Pearce            25:20.38 
  6   (  6) Sarah Huhman             25:34.85 
  7   (  8) Makayla Smith            26:02.62 
 
  2.    57  Durant                              (  26:34.57  2:12:52.89   1:23.21) 
================================================== 
  1      7  Madilyn Rhynes           25:50.99 
  2     10  Petra Gorges             26:27.61 
  3     11  Brooke Downs             26:31.22 
  4     14  Evelyn Wilkerson         26:48.87 
  5     15  Carla Beccerra           27:14.20 
  6   ( 16) Vivian Taylor            28:10.80 
 
  3.    69  Denison                             (  27:29.61  2:17:28.09   3:22.41) 
================================================== 
  1      9  Blakelee Stevens         26:13.59 
  2     12  Ashlyn Voight            26:32.37 
  3     13  Kira Allen               26:48.07 
  4     17  Precious Holley          28:18.06 
  5     18  Mary Caroline Gillespie   29:36.00 
  6   ( 19) Kaitlin Gillespie        29:36.24 
  7   ( 20) Samantha Rodriguez       31:00.90 
 
                       OVERALL INDIVIDUAL RESULTS: HS JV BOYS 5K 
Place TmPl Name                    School                              Finish   Pace      
===== ==== ======================= =================================== ======== =====  
    1    1 Landon Ceballos         Sanger                              18:12.22  3:39  
    2    2 Kaven Billiot           Sanger                              18:46.13  3:46  
    3    3 Julio Gallo             Madill                              18:51.96  3:47  
    4    4 Cody Jeanes             Sequoyah-Tahlequah                  18:53.03  3:47  
    5    5 Hayden Escobedo         Sanger                              19:02.79  3:49  
    6    6 Dj Brown                Marietta                            19:10.07  3:51  
    7    7 Colt Bartling           Marietta                            19:12.14  3:51  
    8    8 Corbin Shumate          Sanger                              19:17.43  3:52  
    9    9 Cole Watts              Sanger                              19:24.35  3:53  
   10   10 Jordan Rooster          Sequoyah-Tahlequah                  19:32.55  3:55  
   11   11 Jacob Silva             Sanger                              19:33.25  3:55  
   12   12 Antonio Valenzuela      Marietta                            19:33.66  3:55  
   13   13 Morgan Ballew           Sequoyah-Tahlequah                  19:41.62  3:57  
   14   14 Jerrod Davis            Sequoyah-Tahlequah                  19:47.70  3:58  
   15   15 Edrei Salmeron          Sanger                              19:54.90  3:59  



   16      Jose Vela               Sanger                              19:56.62  4:00  
   17      Tommy Duran             Sanger                              20:01.90  4:01  
   18   16 Abraham Fuentes         Madill                              20:11.91  4:03  
   19      Royce McClure           Caddo Cross Country                 20:14.07  4:03  
   20   17 Cordell Palmer          Durant                              20:14.56  4:03  
   21   18 Brandon Serrano         Madill                              20:25.39  4:06  
   22      Justice Christian       Sanger                              20:26.26  4:06  
   23   19 Keghan Edgette          Denison                             20:28.59  4:06  
   24   20 Cruz Gomez              Madill                              20:41.31  4:09  
   25   21 Isaac Nofire            Sequoyah-Tahlequah                  20:43.36  4:09  
   26   22 Cody Hicks              Durant                              20:44.64  4:09  
   27   23 Jr Wall                 Durant                              20:51.75  4:11  
   28   24 Jose Guevara            Madill                              21:02.37  4:13  
   29   25 Luis Gutierrez          Madill                              21:02.75  4:13  
   30   26 Saul Salinas            Madill                              21:12.64  4:15  
   31      Chris Bennett           Madill                              21:12.93  4:15  
   32      Josue Segura            Madill                              21:14.03  4:15  
   33   27 Arya Gautam             Durant                              21:17.63  4:16  
   34      Edgar Perfecto          Madill                              21:22.61  4:17  
   35   28 Nathan Garcia           Denison                             21:24.87  4:17  
   36      Juan Hernandez          Madill                              21:27.41  4:18  
   37   29 Connor Vinson           Marietta                            21:30.87  4:19  
   38      Roman Camacho           Madill                              21:38.64  4:20  
   39      Michael Rivas           Sanger                              21:40.83  4:21  
   40      Angel Granados          Madill                              21:43.79  4:21  
   41   30 Nick Orozco             Durant                              21:46.51  4:22  
   42   31 Jose Hernandez          Durant                              21:49.47  4:22  
   43   32 Jaxon Schwichtenberg    Denison                             21:49.49  4:22  
   44   33 Hunter Scott            Sequoyah-Tahlequah                  22:01.26  4:25  
   45      Dawson Hoedebeck        Madill                              22:01.43  4:25  
   46   34 Daniel Brock            Marietta                            22:14.69  4:27  
   47      Tre Frederick           Caddo Cross Country                 22:23.88  4:29  
   48      Damian Ramirez          Madill                              22:25.16  4:30  
   49   35 Kanon Springer          Durant                              22:36.02  4:32  
   50      Alex Stacey             Durant                              22:52.07  4:35  
   51      Eric Moreno             Madill                              22:59.41  4:36  
   52      Kevin Leyva             Madill                              23:02.59  4:37  
   53      Bryan Dominguez         Sanger                              23:07.88  4:38  
   54      William Ye              Durant                              23:13.31  4:39  
   55      Carlos Gonzalez         Madill                              23:42.04  4:45  
   56      Logan St. Clair         Silo                                23:48.42  4:46  
   57      Dillon Bauchmann        Durant                              23:51.25  4:47  
   58      Ty Rudolf               Durant                              23:51.49  4:47  
   59   36 Ethan Ellis             Denison                             24:19.14  4:52  
   60      Ujayi Patel             Coalgate                            24:35.35  4:56  
   61      Joel Galicia            Madill                              24:40.64  4:57  
   62   37 Wes-Lee Makarka         Sequoyah-Tahlequah                  24:41.35  4:57  
   63      Anthony Bono            Sanger                              24:42.47  4:57  
   64      Don Ji                  Madill                              25:00.52  5:01  
   65      Ezra Walden             Sanger                              25:11.26  5:03  
   66      Jonatan Cortez          Sanger                              25:11.46  5:03  
   67      Stephen Marcum          Durant                              25:18.25  5:04  
   68      Ulises Camacho          Madill                              25:26.64  5:06  
   69   38 Edward Mickle           Denison                             25:30.70  5:07  
   70      Juan Calixto            Madill                              25:33.08  5:07  
   71      Tanner Williams         Sanger                              26:13.51  5:15  
   72      Aaron Eli               Sequoyah-Tahlequah                  26:36.97  5:20  
   73   39 Moises Mandujano        Denison                             27:05.85  5:26  
   74      Jose Rodriguez          Sanger                              28:01.12  5:37  



   75      Seth Wilson             Durant                              28:19.35  5:40  
   76      Jimmy Obrero            Madill                              29:01.48  5:49  
   77      Lauren Barnoskie        Sequoyah-Tahlequah                  30:38.30  6:08  
   78      Daniel Rodriguez        Sanger                              30:38.54  6:08  
   79      Oswaldo Jurado          Sanger                              31:11.53  6:15  
   80      Neel Gautam             Durant                              34:58.89  7:00  
 
                                TEAM RESULTS: HS JV BOYS 5K 
 
  1.    25  Sanger                              (  18:56.58  1:34:42.92   1:12.13) 
================================================== 
  1      1  Landon Ceballos          18:12.22 
  2      2  Kaven Billiot            18:46.13 
  3      5  Hayden Escobedo          19:02.79 
  4      8  Corbin Shumate           19:17.43 
  5      9  Cole Watts               19:24.35 
  6   ( 11) Jacob Silva              19:33.25 
  7   ( 15) Edrei Salmeron           19:54.90 
 
  2.    62  Sequoyah-Tahlequah                  (  19:43.65  1:38:38.26   1:50.33) 
================================================== 
  1      4  Cody Jeanes              18:53.03 
  2     10  Jordan Rooster           19:32.55 
  3     13  Morgan Ballew            19:41.62 
  4     14  Jerrod Davis             19:47.70 
  5     21  Isaac Nofire             20:43.36 
  6   ( 33) Hunter Scott             22:01.26 
  7   ( 37) Wes-Lee Makarka          24:41.35 
 
  3.    81  Madill                              (  20:14.58  1:41:12.94   2:10.41) 
================================================== 
  1      3  Julio Gallo              18:51.96 
  2     16  Abraham Fuentes          20:11.91 
  3     18  Brandon Serrano          20:25.39 
  4     20  Cruz Gomez               20:41.31 
  5     24  Jose Guevara             21:02.37 
  6   ( 25) Luis Gutierrez           21:02.75 
  7   ( 26) Saul Salinas             21:12.64 
 
  4.    88  Marietta                            (  20:20.28  1:41:41.43   3:04.62) 
================================================== 
  1      6  Dj Brown                 19:10.07 
  2      7  Colt Bartling            19:12.14 
  3     12  Antonio Valenzuela       19:33.66 
  4     29  Connor Vinson            21:30.87 
  5     34  Daniel Brock             22:14.69 
 
  5.   119  Durant                              (  20:59.01  1:44:55.09   1:31.95) 
================================================== 
  1     17  Cordell Palmer           20:14.56 
  2     22  Cody Hicks               20:44.64 
  3     23  Jr Wall                  20:51.75 
  4     27  Arya Gautam              21:17.63 
  5     30  Nick Orozco              21:46.51 
  6   ( 31) Jose Hernandez           21:49.47 
  7   ( 35) Kanon Springer           22:36.02 
 
  6.   153  Denison                             (  22:42.55  1:53:32.79   5:02.11) 
================================================== 



  1     19  Keghan Edgette           20:28.59 
  2     28  Nathan Garcia            21:24.87 
  3     32  Jaxon Schwichtenberg     21:49.49 
  4     36  Ethan Ellis              24:19.14 
  5     38  Edward Mickle            25:30.70 
  6   ( 39) Moises Mandujano         27:05.85 
 
                    OVERALL INDIVIDUAL RESULTS: HS Girls 3200 Meter 
Place TmPl Name                    School                              Finish   Pace      
===== ==== ======================= =================================== ======== =====  
    1    1 Mandy Sykora            Marietta                            12:22.12  3:52  
    2    2 Kaeyln Dobbins          Marietta                            13:28.98  4:13  
    3    3 Vegas Bell              Marietta                            14:07.22  4:25  
    4      Kristian Sutherlun      Howe                                14:09.87  4:26  
    5    4 Sophie Love             Marietta                            14:15.66  4:28  
    6    5 Brianna Deangelis       Byng                                14:17.33  4:28  
    7    6 Kaylee Russell          Sadler S & S Cons                   14:25.89  4:31  
    8    7 Danica Johnson          Sequoyah-Tahlequah                  14:26.64  4:31  
    9    8 Jennifer Sanches        Sanger                              14:29.08  4:32  
   10    9 Alexis Crittenden       Sequoyah-Tahlequah                  14:33.97  4:34  
   11   10 Gabriela Luna           Sanger                              14:42.46  4:36  
   12   11 River Pierce            Marietta                            14:43.08  4:36  
   13      Rebekah Wendt           Haworth                             14:49.66  4:39  
   14      Raegan Lockhart         Haworth                             14:50.55  4:39  
   15   12 Terronie McCann         Rock Creek                          14:50.98  4:39  
   16   13 Allison Bloom           Sanger                              14:57.09  4:41  
   17   14 Lily Sam                Sequoyah-Tahlequah                  14:59.71  4:42  
   18   15 Breanna Sierra          Sequoyah-Tahlequah                  15:02.53  4:43  
   19   16 Jasmine Story           Madill                              15:02.66  4:43  
   20   17 Vada Gandee             Sanger                              15:06.69  4:44  
   21   18 Valeria Calderon        Madill                              15:10.04  4:45  
   22   19 Daniela Hernandez       Madill                              15:15.50  4:47  
   23   20 Karina Campos           Sanger                              15:17.92  4:47  
   24   21 Fatima Duenez           Madill                              15:19.03  4:48  
   25   22 Brandy Russell          Sadler S & S Cons                   15:23.13  4:49  
   26      Ellie Nickell           Kingston                            15:24.03  4:49  
   27   23 Tristian O'Brien        Sanger                              15:24.10  4:49  
   28   24 Chloe Griffith          Byng                                15:25.55  4:50  
   29   25 Kiyah Holmes            Sequoyah-Tahlequah                  15:30.29  4:51  
   30   26 Addison Backwater       Sequoyah-Tahlequah                  15:35.44  4:53  
   31   27 Daisy Rosas             Madill                              15:38.11  4:54  
   32   28 Yesenia Silva           Madill                              15:39.58  4:54  
   33   29 Monica Flores           Marietta                            15:44.46  4:56  
   34   30 Jewels Chuculate        Sequoyah-Tahlequah                  15:47.68  4:57  
   35   31 Monica Salazar          Marietta                            15:48.32  4:57  
   36      Cianna Long             Sequoyah-Tahlequah                  15:50.56  4:58  
   37   32 Abby Gibney             Byng                                15:53.64  4:59  
   38      Abbie Alvarez           Marietta                            16:00.65  5:01  
   39   33 Cielo Gomez             Madill                              16:04.75  5:02  
   40   34 Haleigh Rankin          Sanger                              16:06.18  5:02  
   41      Ariana Salinas          Madill                              16:06.67  5:03  
   42      Ariana Yanez            Sanger                              16:15.06  5:05  
   43      Caitlyn Cooper          Tushka                              16:15.98  5:05  
   44      Alyssa Maldonado        Madill                              16:21.25  5:07  
   45      Coca Flores             Madill                              16:23.40  5:08  
   46   35 Emily Wilson            Byng                                16:28.57  5:09  
   47      Bethany Masters         Howe                                16:30.38  5:10  
   48      Hannah Taylor           Marietta                            16:34.73  5:11  
   49   36 Hannah Heflin           Rock Creek                          16:38.94  5:13  



   50      Rylee Thomas            Sanger                              16:39.85  5:13  
   51   37 Abbie Schnakenberg      Sadler S & S Cons                   16:43.83  5:14  
   52      Hailey Dasilva          Marietta                            16:47.59  5:15  
   53      Macie Stone             Caddo Cross Country                 16:49.39  5:16  
   54   38 Peyton Ray              Byng                                16:56.45  5:18  
   55      Savannah Francis        Sequoyah-Tahlequah                  16:56.51  5:18  
   56      Kayelee Jones           Sequoyah-Tahlequah                  16:57.78  5:19  
   57      Fernanda Hernandez      Madill                              16:59.15  5:19  
   58   39 Alexis Bell             Sadler S & S Cons                   17:00.85  5:20  
   59      Gracy Osburn            Sequoyah-Tahlequah                  17:02.23  5:20  
   60   40 Madison Villa           Sadler S & S Cons                   17:13.51  5:23  
   61   41 Gabrielle Smith         Coalgate                            17:25.33  5:27  
   62   42 Amelia Bell             Sadler S & S Cons                   17:27.53  5:28  
   63      Ericka Ramirez          Sanger                              17:27.72  5:28  
   64      Angel Marshall          Sequoyah-Tahlequah                  17:32.01  5:29  
   65      Lydia Wiese             Madill                              17:33.58  5:30  
   66      Lupita Quintanilla      Madill                              17:33.60  5:30  
   67      Stormy Campbell         Kingston                            17:33.69  5:30  
   68      Maria Elias             Sanger                              17:33.96  5:30  
   69      Lala Flores             Madill                              17:40.64  5:32  
   70      Callie Gray             Caddo Cross Country                 17:43.72  5:33  
   71   43 Breanna Sheffield       Atoka                               17:44.98  5:33  
   72      Jennifer Cruz           Sanger                              17:49.69  5:35  
   73   44 Jayda Reed              Coalgate                            17:56.16  5:37  
   74      Fatima Camacho          Madill                              17:59.15  5:38  
   75      Mariana Perez           Madill                              18:05.41  5:40  
   76      Emilie Vann             Madill                              18:05.69  5:40  
   77      Samantha Gomez          Madill                              18:19.84  5:44  
   78   45 Tiana Harkey            Rock Creek                          18:21.62  5:45  
   79   46 Emily Hamill            Rock Creek                          18:26.82  5:46  
   80   47 Bennett Jolie           Sadler S & S Cons                   18:26.84  5:46  
   81      Karla Ontiveros         Sanger                              18:32.53  5:48  
   82      Sierra Morris           Achille                             18:37.24  5:50  
   83   48 Laci Sjulestad          Coalgate                            18:47.46  5:53  
   84      Summer Jones            Sanger                              18:49.31  5:53  
   85      Raven McNiel            Kingston                            18:51.72  5:54  
   86      Lauren Wofford          Sequoyah-Tahlequah                  18:52.99  5:55  
   87      Aliyanna Hernandez      Sanger                              18:54.50  5:55  
   88   49 Odeesa Deela            Coalgate                            19:05.26  5:58  
   89   50 Alizaye Buckley         Coalgate                            19:10.30  6:00  
   90      Julianne Jumper         Sequoyah-Tahlequah                  19:12.15  6:01  
   91   51 Emalie Flournoy         Coalgate                            19:13.53  6:01  
   92   52 Jordan Nelson           Rock Creek                          19:14.90  6:01  
   93      Mariana Mendez          Madill                              19:18.23  6:02  
   94      Evelyn Mouse            Sequoyah-Tahlequah                  19:22.61  6:04  
   95      Sagrario Camacho        Madill                              19:26.48  6:05  
   96      Maritsa Mendez          Madill                              19:27.47  6:05  
   97      Sarai Zamora            Madill                              19:28.43  6:06  
   98      Arianna Alvarado        Sanger                              19:36.20  6:08  
   99   53 Lainey Jestis           Rock Creek                          19:43.67  6:10  
  100   54 Lana La                 Atoka                               19:45.91  6:11  
  101      Kaylen Lee              Sanger                              19:47.53  6:12  
  102      Sara Cross              Sanger                              19:54.24  6:14  
  103      Sydney Weaver           Madill                              20:03.53  6:17  
  104   55 Abby Olmstead           Atoka                               20:23.60  6:23  
  105   56 Mollie Allen            Atoka                               20:24.40  6:23  
  106      Mackenzie Cook          Sanger                              20:39.81  6:28  
  107      Karen Hernandez         Madill                              20:49.44  6:31  
  108      Jocelyn Staton          Achille                             21:16.25  6:39  



  109      Faith Isenberg          Achille                             21:36.56  6:46  
  110      Itzel Salinas           Madill                              21:51.01  6:50  
  111   57 Jenna Hansen            Atoka                               22:10.55  6:56  
  112      Rayne McNiel            Kingston                            22:34.89  7:04  
  113      Samantha Horsechief     Sequoyah-Tahlequah                  22:43.38  7:07  
  114      Hailey Hampton          Achille                             22:43.66  7:07  
  115   58 Tana Logue              Coalgate                            22:55.26  7:10  
 
                             TEAM RESULTS: HS Girls 3200 Meter 
 
  1.    21  Marietta                            (  13:47.41  1:08:57.06   2:20.96) 
================================================== 
  1      1  Mandy Sykora             12:22.12 
  2      2  Kaeyln Dobbins           13:28.98 
  3      3  Vegas Bell               14:07.22 
  4      4  Sophie Love              14:15.66 
  5     11  River Pierce             14:43.08 
  6   ( 29) Monica Flores            15:44.46 
  7   ( 31) Monica Salazar           15:48.32 
 
  2.    68  Sanger                              (  14:54.64  1:14:33.24   0:48.84) 
================================================== 
  1      8  Jennifer Sanches         14:29.08 
  2     10  Gabriela Luna            14:42.46 
  3     13  Allison Bloom            14:57.09 
  4     17  Vada Gandee              15:06.69 
  5     20  Karina Campos            15:17.92 
  6   ( 23) Tristian O'Brien         15:24.10 
  7   ( 34) Haleigh Rankin           16:06.18 
 
  3.    70  Sequoyah-Tahlequah                  (  14:54.62  1:14:33.14   1:03.65) 
================================================== 
  1      7  Danica Johnson           14:26.64 
  2      9  Alexis Crittenden        14:33.97 
  3     14  Lily Sam                 14:59.71 
  4     15  Breanna Sierra           15:02.53 
  5     25  Kiyah Holmes             15:30.29 
  6   ( 26) Addison Backwater        15:35.44 
  7   ( 30) Jewels Chuculate         15:47.68 
 
  4.   101  Madill                              (  15:17.06  1:16:25.34   0:35.45) 
================================================== 
  1     16  Jasmine Story            15:02.66 
  2     18  Valeria Calderon         15:10.04 
  3     19  Daniela Hernandez        15:15.50 
  4     21  Fatima Duenez            15:19.03 
  5     27  Daisy Rosas              15:38.11 
  6   ( 28) Yesenia Silva            15:39.58 
  7   ( 33) Cielo Gomez              16:04.75 
 
  5.   134  Byng                                (  15:48.30  1:19:01.54   2:39.12) 
================================================== 
  1      5  Brianna Deangelis        14:17.33 
  2     24  Chloe Griffith           15:25.55 
  3     32  Abby Gibney              15:53.64 
  4     35  Emily Wilson             16:28.57 
  5     38  Peyton Ray               16:56.45 
 
  6.   144  Sadler S & S Cons                   (  16:09.44  1:20:47.21   2:47.62) 



================================================== 
  1      6  Kaylee Russell           14:25.89 
  2     22  Brandy Russell           15:23.13 
  3     37  Abbie Schnakenberg       16:43.83 
  4     39  Alexis Bell              17:00.85 
  5     40  Madison Villa            17:13.51 
  6   ( 42) Amelia Bell              17:27.53 
  7   ( 47) Bennett Jolie            18:26.84 
 
  7.   191  Rock Creek                          (  17:30.65  1:27:33.26   4:23.92) 
================================================== 
  1     12  Terronie McCann          14:50.98 
  2     36  Hannah Heflin            16:38.94 
  3     45  Tiana Harkey             18:21.62 
  4     46  Emily Hamill             18:26.82 
  5     52  Jordan Nelson            19:14.90 
  6   ( 53) Lainey Jestis            19:43.67 
 
  8.   232  Coalgate                            (  18:28.90  1:32:24.51   1:44.97) 
================================================== 
  1     41  Gabrielle Smith          17:25.33 
  2     44  Jayda Reed               17:56.16 
  3     48  Laci Sjulestad           18:47.46 
  4     49  Odeesa Deela             19:05.26 
  5     50  Alizaye Buckley          19:10.30 
  6   ( 51) Emalie Flournoy          19:13.53 
  7   ( 58) Tana Logue               22:55.26 
 
  9.   265  Atoka                               (  20:05.88  1:40:29.44   4:25.57) 
================================================== 
  1     43  Breanna Sheffield        17:44.98 
  2     54  Lana La                  19:45.91 
  3     55  Abby Olmstead            20:23.60 
  4     56  Mollie Allen             20:24.40 
  5     57  Jenna Hansen             22:10.55 
 
                         OVERALL INDIVIDUAL RESULTS: HS BOYS 5K 
Place TmPl Name                    School                              Finish   Pace      
===== ==== ======================= =================================== ======== =====  
    1    1 Zane Nutter             Marietta                            16:25.01  3:17  
    2    2 Bryson Bassinger        Sanger                              16:30.81  3:19  
    3    3 Chase Waterhouse        Marietta                            16:48.86  3:22  
    4    4 Danny Sanchez           Marietta                            17:03.61  3:25  
    5    5 Preston Whisenhunt      Marietta                            17:23.87  3:29  
    6    6 Keagan Hoskins          Sanger                              17:25.44  3:30  
    7    7 Trace Stewart           Marietta                            17:30.55  3:31  
    8    8 Aj Gustin               Byng                                17:31.91  3:31  
    9    9 Alex Sanchez            Marietta                            17:32.42  3:31  
   10   10 Tanner Maples           Sanger                              17:39.42  3:32  
   11   11 Juan Juarez             Sanger                              17:51.88  3:35  
   12   12 Miguel Duran            Madill                              17:57.88  3:36  
   13   13 Troy Hardbarger         Sequoyah-Tahlequah                  18:02.78  3:37  
   14   14 Fisher Bailey           Byng                                18:03.72  3:37  
   15   15 Brevenn Garcia          Sanger                              18:05.39  3:38  
   16   16 Jerry Logsdon           Sequoyah-Tahlequah                  18:08.77  3:38  
   17   17 Carson Perry            Marietta                            18:10.28  3:39  
   18   18 Boady Johnson           Sequoyah-Tahlequah                  18:11.91  3:39  
   19   19 Tommy Linch             Sequoyah-Tahlequah                  18:18.42  3:40  
   20   20 Payten Vidourek         Sanger                              18:25.38  3:42  



   21   21 Dawson Reed             Durant                              18:30.25  3:43  
   22   22 Johnathon Delfrate      Byng                                18:32.72  3:43  
   23   23 Bryan Francis           Sequoyah-Tahlequah                  18:36.48  3:44  
   24   24 Keon Christie           Madill                              18:37.82  3:44  
   25   25 Wilson Kirkbride        Denison                             18:46.23  3:46  
   26   26 Dakota Wallace          Durant                              19:08.18  3:50  
   27   27 Cameron Cooper          Sequoyah-Tahlequah                  19:13.10  3:51  
   28   28 Hunter Inslee           Madill                              19:18.00  3:52  
   29   29 Jessie Barker           Durant                              19:20.19  3:53  
   30   30 Kyler Davis             Silo                                19:24.72  3:53  
   31   31 Jd Youngblood           Durant                              19:24.96  3:53  
   32   32 Caden Orlando           Durant                              19:27.87  3:54  
   33   33 Marshall Ludrick        Silo                                19:28.98  3:54  
   34      Destin Sampson          Ardmore                             19:31.69  3:55  
   35   34 Tucker Potts            Tushka                              19:35.45  3:56  
   36      Tamo Garcia             Ardmore                             19:37.93  3:56  
   37   35 Brodie Tull             Madill                              19:38.99  3:56  
   38   36 Timothy Aliazas         Durant                              19:40.03  3:56  
   39      Kailer Jones            Sadler S & S Cons                   19:40.03  3:56  
   40   37 Presley Hair            Sequoyah-Tahlequah                  19:48.22  3:58  
   41   38 Tommy Prater            Denison                             19:53.86  3:59  
   42   39 Braulio Prado           Denison                             19:54.30  3:59  
   43   40 Damian Moreno           Denison                             19:56.73  4:00  
   44   41 Andres Guevara          Madill                              20:04.43  4:01  
   45   42 Dillon Patton           Denison                             20:05.06  4:02  
   46   43 Isaiah Perry            Byng                                20:08.88  4:02  
   47   44 Preston Pratt           Silo                                20:09.71  4:02  
   48   45 Gael Salinas            Madill                              20:11.16  4:03  
   49   46 Ryan Carney             Howe                                20:17.98  4:04  
   50   47 Riley Callahan          Tushka                              20:21.29  4:05  
   51      Caden Potter            Dickson                             20:27.86  4:06  
   52   48 Nathan White            Kingston                            20:31.11  4:07  
   53   49 Dyllon Reed             Byng                                20:38.57  4:08  
   54      Angel Ortega            Sadler S & S Cons                   20:40.72  4:09  
   55   50 Matt Osteen             Kingston                            20:42.24  4:09  
   56   51 Shelby Larowe           Denison                             20:46.53  4:10  
   57   52 Noah Kirk               Kingston                            20:49.16  4:10  
   58   53 Kelan Becker            Denison                             21:13.16  4:15  
   59   54 Isaias Polanco          Silo                                21:23.76  4:17  
   60   55 Trenton Fugate          Tushka                              21:24.84  4:17  
   61   56 Jessen Pratt            Silo                                21:54.65  4:23  
   62      Gavin Harrison          Atoka                               22:01.99  4:25  
   63   57 Isaac Burns             Kingston                            22:11.85  4:27  
   64   58 Jake Fabacher           Howe                                22:44.99  4:33  
   65      Grayson Pool            Sadler S & S Cons                   22:48.09  4:34  
   66      Jonathan Ritter         Atoka                               23:37.51  4:44  
   67      Aaron Alvarez           Ardmore                             23:37.71  4:44  
   68   59 Alex Shastid            Durant                              23:48.43  4:46  
   69   60 Shelby Milam            Tushka                              24:19.59  4:52  
   70   61 Xavier Polanco          Silo                                24:45.72  4:58  
   71   62 Marshall Moody          Kingston                            24:47.52  4:58  
   72      Michael Wyrick          Atoka                               24:56.77  5:00  
   73   63 Tanner Hyatt            Tushka                              25:25.79  5:06  
   74   64 Elijah Campbell         Howe                                26:12.76  5:15  
   75      Gabe Presley            Ardmore                             26:27.78  5:18  
   76   65 Taylor Byrd             Byng                                26:32.07  5:19  
   77   66 Guadalupe Garcia        Howe                                30:34.90  6:07  
   78   67 Noah Campbell           Howe                                33:28.91  6:42  
 



                                  TEAM RESULTS: HS BOYS 5K 
 
  1.    20  Marietta                            (  17:02.38  1:25:11.90   1:05.54) 
================================================== 
  1      1  Zane Nutter              16:25.01 
  2      3  Chase Waterhouse         16:48.86 
  3      4  Danny Sanchez            17:03.61 
  4      5  Preston Whisenhunt       17:23.87 
  5      7  Trace Stewart            17:30.55 
  6   (  9) Alex Sanchez             17:32.42 
  7   ( 17) Carson Perry             18:10.28 
 
  2.    44  Sanger                              (  17:30.58  1:27:32.94   1:34.58) 
================================================== 
  1      2  Bryson Bassinger         16:30.81 
  2      6  Keagan Hoskins           17:25.44 
  3     10  Tanner Maples            17:39.42 
  4     11  Juan Juarez              17:51.88 
  5     15  Brevenn Garcia           18:05.39 
  6   ( 20) Payten Vidourek          18:25.38 
 
  3.    89  Sequoyah-Tahlequah                  (  18:15.67  1:31:18.36   0:33.70) 
================================================== 
  1     13  Troy Hardbarger          18:02.78 
  2     16  Jerry Logsdon            18:08.77 
  3     18  Boady Johnson            18:11.91 
  4     19  Tommy Linch              18:18.42 
  5     23  Bryan Francis            18:36.48 
  6   ( 27) Cameron Cooper           19:13.10 
  7   ( 37) Presley Hair             19:48.22 
 
  4.   136  Byng                                (  18:59.16  1:34:55.80   3:06.66) 
================================================== 
  1      8  Aj Gustin                17:31.91 
  2     14  Fisher Bailey            18:03.72 
  3     22  Johnathon Delfrate       18:32.72 
  4     43  Isaiah Perry             20:08.88 
  5     49  Dyllon Reed              20:38.57 
  6   ( 65) Taylor Byrd              26:32.07 
 
  5.   139  Durant                              (  19:10.29  1:35:51.45   0:57.62) 
================================================== 
  1     21  Dawson Reed              18:30.25 
  2     26  Dakota Wallace           19:08.18 
  3     29  Jessie Barker            19:20.19 
  4     31  Jd Youngblood            19:24.96 
  5     32  Caden Orlando            19:27.87 
  6   ( 36) Timothy Aliazas          19:40.03 
  7   ( 59) Alex Shastid             23:48.43 
 
  6.   140  Madill                              (  19:07.42  1:35:37.12   2:06.55) 
================================================== 
  1     12  Miguel Duran             17:57.88 
  2     24  Keon Christie            18:37.82 
  3     28  Hunter Inslee            19:18.00 
  4     35  Brodie Tull              19:38.99 
  5     41  Andres Guevara           20:04.43 
  6   ( 45) Gael Salinas             20:11.16 
 



  7.   184  Denison                             (  19:43.23  1:38:36.18   1:18.83) 
================================================== 
  1     25  Wilson Kirkbride         18:46.23 
  2     38  Tommy Prater             19:53.86 
  3     39  Braulio Prado            19:54.30 
  4     40  Damian Moreno            19:56.73 
  5     42  Dillon Patton            20:05.06 
  6   ( 51) Shelby Larowe            20:46.53 
  7   ( 53) Kelan Becker             21:13.16 
 
  8.   217  Silo                                (  20:28.36  1:42:21.82   2:29.93) 
================================================== 
  1     30  Kyler Davis              19:24.72 
  2     33  Marshall Ludrick         19:28.98 
  3     44  Preston Pratt            20:09.71 
  4     54  Isaias Polanco           21:23.76 
  5     56  Jessen Pratt             21:54.65 
  6   ( 61) Xavier Polanco           24:45.72 
 
  9.   259  Tushka                              (  22:13.39  1:51:06.96   5:50.34) 
================================================== 
  1     34  Tucker Potts             19:35.45 
  2     47  Riley Callahan           20:21.29 
  3     55  Trenton Fugate           21:24.84 
  4     60  Shelby Milam             24:19.59 
  5     63  Tanner Hyatt             25:25.79 
 
 10.   269  Kingston                            (  21:48.37  1:49:01.88   4:16.41) 
================================================== 
  1     48  Nathan White             20:31.11 
  2     50  Matt Osteen              20:42.24 
  3     52  Noah Kirk                20:49.16 
  4     57  Isaac Burns              22:11.85 
  5     62  Marshall Moody           24:47.52 
 
 11.   301  Howe                                (  26:39.90  2:13:19.54  13:10.93) 
================================================== 
  1     46  Ryan Carney              20:17.98 
  2     58  Jake Fabacher            22:44.99 
  3     64  Elijah Campbell          26:12.76 
  4     66  Guadalupe Garcia         30:34.90 
  5     67  Noah Campbell            33:28.91 
 
                          OVERALL INDIVIDUAL RESULTS: JH Girls 
Place TmPl Name                    School                              Finish   Pace      
===== ==== ======================= =================================== ======== =====  
    1    1 Vannessa Rodriquez      Marietta                            13:40.73  4:17  
    2      Bracee Eidson           Haworth                             13:52.42  4:21  
    3    2 Joslyn Stumblingbear    Madill                              14:21.70  4:30  
    4    3 Destiney Adams          Madill                              14:26.59  4:31  
    5    4 Madison Torres          Marietta                            14:39.64  4:35  
    6    5 Rosie Coleman           Byng                                14:48.50  4:38  
    7    6 Lexi Waterhouse         Marietta                            14:58.82  4:41  
    8    7 Ashlyn Hamilton         Scott Middle School                 15:03.43  4:43  
    9    8 Tanasia Randall         Marietta                            15:18.20  4:47  
   10      Katleigh Davis          Kingston                            15:18.97  4:48  
   11    9 Clara Perez             Marietta                            15:27.45  4:50  
   12      Karley Paige            Dickson JH                          15:27.71  4:50  
   13   10 Isabel Sanchez          Madill                              15:28.47  4:51  



   14   11 Kaylee Deangelis        Byng                                15:39.96  4:54  
   15   12 Reagan Payne            Scott Middle School                 15:40.68  4:54  
   16   13 Erin Goodfriend         Sanger                              15:43.19  4:55  
   17   14 Isabella Salas-Garcia   Marietta                            15:46.55  4:56  
   18   15 Grace Roberts           Sanger                              15:51.87  4:58  
   19   16 Paola Recio             Madill                              15:55.05  4:59  
   20   17 Meadow Tiffie           Durant                              15:55.52  4:59  
   21   18 Crystal Herrera         Sanger                              16:04.63  5:02  
   22   19 Erica Babers            Scott Middle School                 16:06.23  5:02  
   23   20 Ava Matlack             Ardmore                             16:14.70  5:05  
   24   21 Mercedes Stumblingbear  Madill                              16:18.86  5:06  
   25   22 Kaityln Ribera          Durant                              16:19.48  5:07  
   26   23 Kambria Welch           Byng                                16:21.20  5:07  
   27   24 Chloe Hawkins           Sanger                              16:21.47  5:07  
   28   25 Kylee Smith             Byng                                16:24.78  5:08  
   29   26 Roni Doda               Scott Middle School                 16:24.99  5:08  
   30   27 Deesa Neely             Byng                                16:25.32  5:08  
   31   28 Camila Hernandez        Madill                              16:28.12  5:09  
   32   29 Esperanza Hernandez     Madill                              16:28.59  5:09  
   33   30 Brilee Payne            Scott Middle School                 16:32.12  5:11  
   34   31 Gwendolyn Layton        Sanger                              16:33.69  5:11  
   35   32 Jocelyn Jurado          Sanger                              16:42.72  5:14  
   36      Amada Ibarra            Madill                              16:45.13  5:15  
   37      Marissa Hahn            Sadler S & S Cons                   16:53.21  5:17  
   38      Alejandra Orozco        Madill                              17:02.54  5:20  
   39   33 Timberlee Riley         Marietta                            17:08.75  5:22  
   40   34 Kiersten Mayo           Scott Middle School                 17:09.66  5:22  
   41   35 Ana Orozco              Durant                              17:13.50  5:23  
   42   36 Ava Nelms               Sanger                              17:18.51  5:25  
   43   37 Paige McMilliam         Scott Middle School                 17:19.71  5:25  
   44      Taylor White            Sanger                              17:21.20  5:26  
   45      Grace Rhodes            Scott Middle School                 17:30.30  5:29  
   46      Korlee Cunningham       Madill                              17:36.60  5:31  
   47      Jori Smith              Haworth                             17:37.01  5:31  
   48   38 Alexis Scarbrough       Silo                                17:38.29  5:31  
   49      Hannah Elkins           Madill                              17:39.73  5:32  
   50   39 Savannah Young          Byng                                17:43.21  5:33  
   51      Brandy Palameno         Marietta                            17:52.87  5:36  
   52      Alicia Lorenzen         Sanger                              17:54.48  5:36  
   53      Haylee Elkins           Madill                              17:59.30  5:38  
   54      Victoria Elliott        Sanger                              18:04.99  5:40  
   55   40 Brooklyn Little         Durant                              18:06.79  5:40  
   56      Cayman Pittmann         Dickson JH                          18:07.00  5:40  
   57      Josie Burns             Caddo Cross Country                 18:16.88  5:43  
   58      Trinity Johnson         Scott Middle School                 18:21.26  5:45  
   59   41 Kebene Wolabu           Ardmore                             18:35.97  5:49  
   60      Mia Moore               Kingston                            18:36.64  5:49  
   61      Brionna Garcia          Sanger                              18:38.59  5:50  
   62      Andrea Hernandez        Scott Middle School                 18:38.89  5:50  
   63      Madison House           Scott Middle School                 18:40.89  5:51  
   64   42 Karley Williams         Durant                              18:41.10  5:51  
   65      Carol Moreno            Madill                              18:41.66  5:51  
   66   43 Makenzie Robinson       Durant                              18:47.60  5:53  
   67   44 Lizabeth Osorio         Durant                              18:50.48  5:54  
   68   45 Joslyn Smith            Ardmore                             18:51.09  5:54  
   69      Sydne Faulkner          Sanger                              18:59.55  5:57  
   70      Rene Hermosilla         Scott Middle School                 19:06.73  5:59  
   71      Jimena Salazar          Sanger                              19:11.19  6:00  
   72      Abigail Pohli           Sanger                              19:11.94  6:00  



   73      Taryn Cochran           Sanger                              19:12.72  6:01  
   74      Emma Christian          Sanger                              19:18.31  6:02  
   75   46 Kimberly Clark          Silo                                19:20.18  6:03  
   76      Brianna Rhodes          Durant                              19:21.40  6:03  
   77   47 Hannah Weinburg         Ardmore                             19:22.99  6:04  
   78      Grace Wallace           Sanger                              19:39.67  6:09  
   79      Ryleigh Hestand         Sanger                              19:41.26  6:10  
   80      Michelle Rivas          Sanger                              19:41.46  6:10  
   81   48 Hailey Weanern          Silo                                19:47.51  6:12  
   82      Lupita Gutierrez        Sanger                              19:50.33  6:12  
   83      Halleigh McCain         Madill                              19:52.34  6:13  
   84      Angela Collins          Scott Middle School                 19:55.89  6:14  
   85      Angelina Gonzalez       Madill                              19:57.38  6:15  
   86      Samanta Salinas         Madill                              20:03.48  6:17  
   87   49 Mickynzie Powell        Ardmore                             20:03.55  6:17  
   88   50 Timber Bailey           Byng                                20:07.00  6:18  
   89      Ashley Bailey           Caddo Cross Country                 20:07.76  6:18  
   90      Violet Morton           Kingston                            20:14.57  6:20  
   91      Delaney Smith           Dickson JH                          20:14.74  6:20  
   92      Jimena Guevara          Madill                              20:14.78  6:20  
   93      Bethany Ramirez         Sanger                              20:18.95  6:21  
   94      Tara Anderson           Marietta JH                         20:19.98  6:22  
   95      Katelynn Martinez       Scott Middle School                 20:22.22  6:22  
   96      Melijah Bowman          Scott Middle School                 20:22.66  6:23  
   97      Amy Kermanian           Scott Middle School                 20:29.53  6:25  
   98      Rosa Jaresh             Sadler S & S Cons                   20:31.13  6:25  
   99   51 Jazlyn Chavez           Ardmore                             20:33.11  6:26  
  100      Shaylee Cryer           Sanger                              20:48.32  6:31  
  101   52 Nichole Gould           Ardmore                             20:52.38  6:32  
  102      Katelyn Phillips        Sanger                              20:52.81  6:32  
  103      Chloe Hightower         Dickson JH                          20:54.41  6:32  
  104      Angelina Sosa           Sanger                              20:54.68  6:33  
  105      Yadira Sanchez          Marietta JH                         21:04.24  6:36  
  106      Zoey Turner             Scott Middle School                 21:05.72  6:36  
  107      Lindi Scobee            Sanger                              21:09.56  6:37  
  108      Michelle Droegemeier    Scott Middle School                 21:10.33  6:37  
  109      Ariceli Aguilar         Scott Middle School                 21:12.62  6:38  
  110   53 Emma St. Clair          Silo                                21:13.93  6:39  
  111      Melanie Armstrong       Sanger                              21:14.73  6:39  
  112      Journey Pickett         Coalgate                            21:15.29  6:39  
  113   54 Bailey Workman          Silo                                21:25.92  6:42  
  114      Lilli Barnhart          Sanger                              21:26.02  6:42  
  115      Trinity Grussell        Sanger                              21:26.68  6:43  
  116      Alyssa Wilson           Sanger                              21:27.70  6:43  
  117      Raeleigh Madden         Atoka                               21:32.79  6:44  
  118      Melody Ambrosoli        Ardmore                             21:42.09  6:47  
  119      Bready White            Coalgate                            21:47.30  6:49  
  120      McKinley Corbin         Sanger                              21:49.75  6:50  
  121      Lucia Camacho           Madill                              21:51.16  6:50  
  122      Hallie Barnett          Scott Middle School                 21:52.88  6:51  
  123      Mylee Blumberg          Sanger                              21:53.92  6:51  
  124      Hannah Feuerhelm        Durant                              21:54.30  6:51  
  125   55 Brooklyn Workman        Silo                                21:55.72  6:52  
  126      Aliyah Lerma            Sanger                              21:58.60  6:53  
  127      Sydney Cubley           Durant                              22:06.04  6:55  
  128      Jalin Carrington        Scott Middle School                 22:09.68  6:56  
  129      Emeli Galvez            Sanger                              22:23.05  7:00  
  130      Kloee Cavanzos          Ardmore                             22:36.90  7:05  
  131      Marieann Martinez       Sanger                              22:58.19  7:11  



  132      Emily Walter            Sanger                              23:03.82  7:13  
  133   56 Katie Nichols           Silo                                23:14.74  7:16  
  134      Carly Bagby             Caddo Cross Country                 23:18.94  7:18  
  135      Jacky Cunningham        Sadler S & S Cons                   23:22.52  7:19  
  136      Natalie Byers           Durant                              23:42.57  7:25  
  137      Kenadie Diehl           Durant                              23:46.23  7:26  
  138      Wendy Rivas             Sanger                              23:50.03  7:27  
  139      Sydney Osborn           Sanger                              24:06.85  7:33  
  140      Jazzmine Kemp           Sanger                              24:14.50  7:35  
  141      Delaney James           Coalgate                            24:24.70  7:38  
  142      Laney Brown             Coalgate                            24:33.53  7:41  
  143      Diana Fascio            Sanger                              24:35.69  7:42  
  144      Corah Cox               Sanger                              24:39.95  7:43  
  145      Alondra Moreno          Madill                              25:16.33  7:54  
  146      Cheyenne Killebrew      Sanger                              25:32.15  7:59  
  147      Lexus Ozuna             Ardmore                             25:43.10  8:03  
  148      Kember Prater           Sanger                              25:53.06  8:06  
  149      Tatum Wright            Sanger                              25:59.52  8:08  
  150      Brooke Walker           Tushka                              26:08.97  8:11  
  151      Ashlyn Bruce            Caddo Cross Country                 26:17.37  8:13  
  152      Laney Norris            Sanger                              26:34.27  8:19  
  153      Ally Potts              Madill                              27:01.55  8:27  
  154      Elizabeth Harrison      Silo                                27:09.19  8:30  
  155      Zoe Parrish             Silo                                27:14.85  8:31  
  156      Chelsie Johnson         Sanger                              30:24.01  9:30  
  157      Erma Anderson           Sanger                              31:49.29  9:57  
 
                                   TEAM RESULTS: JH Girls 
 
  1.    28  Marietta                            (  14:48.96  1:14:04.84   1:46.72) 
================================================== 
  1      1  Vannessa Rodriquez       13:40.73 
  2      4  Madison Torres           14:39.64 
  3      6  Lexi Waterhouse          14:58.82 
  4      8  Tanasia Randall          15:18.20 
  5      9  Clara Perez              15:27.45 
  6   ( 14) Isabella Salas-Garcia    15:46.55 
  7   ( 33) Timberlee Riley          17:08.75 
 
  2.    52  Madill                              (  15:18.13  1:16:30.67   1:57.16) 
================================================== 
  1      2  Joslyn Stumblingbear     14:21.70 
  2      3  Destiney Adams           14:26.59 
  3     10  Isabel Sanchez           15:28.47 
  4     16  Paola Recio              15:55.05 
  5     21  Mercedes Stumblingbear   16:18.86 
  6   ( 28) Camila Hernandez         16:28.12 
  7   ( 29) Esperanza Hernandez      16:28.59 
 
  3.    91  Byng                                (  15:55.95  1:19:39.76   1:36.82) 
================================================== 
  1      5  Rosie Coleman            14:48.50 
  2     11  Kaylee Deangelis         15:39.96 
  3     23  Kambria Welch            16:21.20 
  4     25  Kylee Smith              16:24.78 
  5     27  Deesa Neely              16:25.32 
  6   ( 39) Savannah Young           17:43.21 
  7   ( 50) Timber Bailey            20:07.00 
 



  4.    94  Scott Middle School                 (  15:57.49  1:19:47.45   1:28.69) 
================================================== 
  1      7  Ashlyn Hamilton          15:03.43 
  2     12  Reagan Payne             15:40.68 
  3     19  Erica Babers             16:06.23 
  4     26  Roni Doda                16:24.99 
  5     30  Brilee Payne             16:32.12 
  6   ( 34) Kiersten Mayo            17:09.66 
  7   ( 37) Paige McMilliam          17:19.71 
 
  5.   101  Sanger                              (  16:06.97  1:20:34.85   0:50.50) 
================================================== 
  1     13  Erin Goodfriend          15:43.19 
  2     15  Grace Roberts            15:51.87 
  3     18  Crystal Herrera          16:04.63 
  4     24  Chloe Hawkins            16:21.47 
  5     31  Gwendolyn Layton         16:33.69 
  6   ( 32) Jocelyn Jurado           16:42.72 
  7   ( 36) Ava Nelms                17:18.51 
 
  6.   156  Durant                              (  17:15.27  1:26:16.39   2:45.58) 
================================================== 
  1     17  Meadow Tiffie            15:55.52 
  2     22  Kaityln Ribera           16:19.48 
  3     35  Ana Orozco               17:13.50 
  4     40  Brooklyn Little          18:06.79 
  5     42  Karley Williams          18:41.10 
  6   ( 43) Makenzie Robinson        18:47.60 
  7   ( 44) Lizabeth Osorio          18:50.48 
 
  7.   202  Ardmore                             (  18:37.66  1:33:08.30   3:48.85) 
================================================== 
  1     20  Ava Matlack              16:14.70 
  2     41  Kebene Wolabu            18:35.97 
  3     45  Joslyn Smith             18:51.09 
  4     47  Hannah Weinburg          19:22.99 
  5     49  Mickynzie Powell         20:03.55 
  6   ( 51) Jazlyn Chavez            20:33.11 
  7   ( 52) Nichole Gould            20:52.38 
 
  8.   239  Silo                                (  19:53.16  1:39:25.83   3:47.63) 
================================================== 
  1     38  Alexis Scarbrough        17:38.29 
  2     46  Kimberly Clark           19:20.18 
  3     48  Hailey Weanern           19:47.51 
  4     53  Emma St. Clair           21:13.93 
  5     54  Bailey Workman           21:25.92 
  6   ( 55) Brooklyn Workman         21:55.72 
  7   ( 56) Katie Nichols            23:14.74 
 
                          OVERALL INDIVIDUAL RESULTS: JH Boys 
Place TmPl Name                    School                              Finish   Pace      
===== ==== ======================= =================================== ======== =====  
    1    1 Anthony Sanchez         Madill                              12:32.63  3:56  
    2    2 Kade Streater           Byng                                12:34.89  3:56  
    3    3 Harley Cobb             Byng                                12:44.93  4:00  
    4    4 Brycen Ward             Durant                              12:53.05  4:02  
    5      Ethan Lollman           Dickson                             12:55.53  4:03  
    6    5 Joey Carter             Sadler S & S Cons                   13:16.24  4:09  



    7    6 Lawrence Coleman        Byng                                13:17.52  4:10  
    8    7 Jackson Hake            Sadler S & S Cons                   13:19.81  4:10  
    9      Isaiah King             Dickson                             13:22.52  4:11  
   10    8 Wyatt Vinson            Marietta                            13:23.22  4:11  
   11    9 Ty Kirkbride            Scott Middle School                 13:28.18  4:13  
   12   10 Sergio Hernandez        Madill                              13:38.33  4:16  
   13   11 Carter Colombe          Byng                                13:43.28  4:18  
   14      Haven Nesbitt           Caddo Cross Country                 13:46.01  4:19  
   15   12 Cory Hicks              Durant                              13:47.91  4:19  
   16      Liem Mason              Ardmore                             13:56.00  4:22  
   17   13 Jacob Rodgers           Sanger                              14:00.14  4:23  
   18   14 Trevor Van Sant         Sadler S & S Cons                   14:05.58  4:25  
   19   15 Kyler Williams          Marietta                            14:06.28  4:25  
   20   16 Javier Gomez            Madill                              14:11.02  4:26  
   21   17 Kaden Danderson         Durant                              14:19.03  4:29  
   22   18 Cash Waterhouse         Marietta                            14:38.63  4:35  
   23   19 Major Bilyeu            Sanger                              14:53.85  4:40  
   24   20 Ezekiel Fuentes         Madill                              14:54.14  4:40  
   25   21 Josh Jones              Sanger                              14:54.18  4:40  
   26   22 Mark Birdshead          Byng                                15:06.34  4:44  
   27   23 Omar Cruz               Sanger                              15:06.83  4:44  
   28   24 Breydon Heflin          Durant                              15:06.98  4:44  
   29   25 Josh Taylor             Madill                              15:13.54  4:46  
   30   26 Mason Gleason           Sanger                              15:14.27  4:46  
   31   27 Jonathan Hernandez      Durant                              15:23.39  4:49  
   32   28 James Beaty             Sanger                              15:31.20  4:51  
   33   29 Dashaun Taylor          Scott Middle School                 15:33.02  4:52  
   34      Samuel Lollman          Dickson                             15:35.71  4:53  
   35   30 James Gentry            Sadler S & S Cons                   15:39.00  4:54  
   36      Tucker Rumer            Kingston                            15:42.75  4:55  
   37   31 Logan Voight            Scott Middle School                 15:44.78  4:56  
   38   32 Adriel Salmeron         Sanger                              15:50.37  4:57  
   39   33 Frank Monroy            Durant                              15:53.77  4:59  
   40      Dylan Carrasco          Ardmore                             15:57.23  5:00  
   41      Shelton Burke           Sanger                              15:57.86  5:00  
   42   34 Ethan Lawson            Marietta                            15:58.03  5:00  
   43   35 Andy Palmer             Durant                              16:11.04  5:04  
   44   36 Osvaldo Ariciaga        Madill                              16:14.92  5:05  
   45   37 Edwin Rodriquez         Marietta                            16:19.37  5:07  
   46      Damein Kemp             Durant                              16:20.88  5:07  
   47      Luke Catching           Howe                                16:21.85  5:07  
   48   38 Daymon Orr              Sadler S & S Cons                   16:23.95  5:08  
   49      Chase Wernimont         Sanger                              16:24.42  5:08  
   50      Dakota Higginbotham     Sanger                              16:26.36  5:09  
   51   39 Caliber Nelson          Marietta                            16:28.66  5:09  
   52   40 Michael Deering         Scott Middle School                 16:30.46  5:10  
   53   41 Jesus Gonzalez          Madill                              16:30.49  5:10  
   54      Hunter Ford             Durant                              16:36.70  5:12  
   55   42 Garrison Walters        Scott Middle School                 16:37.88  5:12  
   56      Andrew Franklin         Caddo Cross Country                 16:37.90  5:12  
   57      Jon Perkins             Durant                              16:47.48  5:15  
   58   43 Brennan Lewellyn        Sadler S & S Cons                   16:51.45  5:17  
   59      Trent Goff              Madill                              16:55.78  5:18  
   60      Peyton Mozingo          Sanger                              16:56.91  5:18  
   61      Chace Allen             Sanger                              16:58.24  5:19  
   62      Jose Rojas              Sanger                              16:58.34  5:19  
   63   44 Sean Hively             Scott Middle School                 16:59.57  5:19  
   64      Tyson Robare            Sanger                              17:14.43  5:24  
   65      Brock Rumer             Kingston                            17:16.94  5:25  



   66      Cooper Stephens         Sanger                              17:17.06  5:25  
   67      Lane Bielefeldt         Sanger                              17:17.25  5:25  
   68      Zach Martin             Howe                                17:18.55  5:25  
   69      Elliott Doughty         Sanger                              17:24.48  5:27  
   70      Armando Gonzalez        Madill                              17:40.64  5:32  
   71      Jared Gallegos          Madill                              18:00.94  5:38  
   72   45 Landon McCary           Scott Middle School                 18:12.78  5:42  
   73   46 Mason Whetsel           Byng                                18:17.34  5:43  
   74      Aiden Kirchenbauer      Ardmore                             18:18.26  5:44  
   75      Kaleb Swinney           Madill                              18:32.52  5:48  
   76      Kaynon Ives             Scott Middle School                 18:34.38  5:49  
   77      Dakota Midkiff          Kingston                            18:39.66  5:50  
   78      Tyler La                Atoka                               19:10.60  6:00  
   79      Noah Sherrill           Atoka                               19:17.07  6:02  
   80      Landon Johnson          Scott Middle School                 19:22.91  6:04  
   81      Paden Vaughnn           Silo                                19:23.96  6:04  
   82      Dakota Mitchell         Ardmore                             19:25.49  6:05  
   83      Caleb Strong            Howe                                19:43.11  6:10  
   84      Killian Hammer          Sanger                              19:57.47  6:15  
   85      Austin Keller           Sanger                              20:15.21  6:20  
   86      Brenden Pinkston        Sanger                              20:32.90  6:26  
   87      Quillan Taylor          Durant                              20:52.57  6:32  
   88      Kenan Matthews          Sanger                              21:00.47  6:34  
   89      Hunter Smith            Sanger                              21:01.98  6:35  
   90      Austin McMillian        Scott Middle School                 21:20.44  6:41  
   91      Barrick Iddell          Madill                              21:29.91  6:44  
   92      Max Brown               Sanger                              21:40.38  6:47  
   93      Kyle Adams              Scott Middle School                 21:46.79  6:49  
   94      Luke Easley             Kingston                            21:47.07  6:49  
   95      Landon Baldasaro        Sanger                              22:08.78  6:56  
   96      Drew Faulkner           Sanger                              22:12.22  6:57  
 
                                   TEAM RESULTS: JH Boys 
 
  1.    44  Byng                                (  13:29.39  1:07:26.96   2:31.45) 
================================================== 
  1      2  Kade Streater            12:34.89 
  2      3  Harley Cobb              12:44.93 
  3      6  Lawrence Coleman         13:17.52 
  4     11  Carter Colombe           13:43.28 
  5     22  Mark Birdshead           15:06.34 
  6   ( 46) Mason Whetsel            18:17.34 
 
  2.    72  Madill                              (  14:05.93  1:10:29.66   2:40.91) 
================================================== 
  1      1  Anthony Sanchez          12:32.63 
  2     10  Sergio Hernandez         13:38.33 
  3     16  Javier Gomez             14:11.02 
  4     20  Ezekiel Fuentes          14:54.14 
  5     25  Josh Taylor              15:13.54 
  6   ( 36) Osvaldo Ariciaga         16:14.92 
  7   ( 41) Jesus Gonzalez           16:30.49 
 
  3.    84  Durant                              (  14:18.07  1:11:30.36   2:30.34) 
================================================== 
  1      4  Brycen Ward              12:53.05 
  2     12  Cory Hicks               13:47.91 
  3     17  Kaden Danderson          14:19.03 
  4     24  Breydon Heflin           15:06.98 



  5     27  Jonathan Hernandez       15:23.39 
  6   ( 33) Frank Monroy             15:53.77 
  7   ( 35) Andy Palmer              16:11.04 
 
  4.    94  Sadler S & S Cons                   (  14:32.91  1:12:44.58   3:07.71) 
================================================== 
  1      5  Joey Carter              13:16.24 
  2      7  Jackson Hake             13:19.81 
  3     14  Trevor Van Sant          14:05.58 
  4     30  James Gentry             15:39.00 
  5     38  Daymon Orr               16:23.95 
  6   ( 43) Brennan Lewellyn         16:51.45 
 
  5.   102  Sanger                              (  14:49.85  1:14:09.27   1:14.13) 
================================================== 
  1     13  Jacob Rodgers            14:00.14 
  2     19  Major Bilyeu             14:53.85 
  3     21  Josh Jones               14:54.18 
  4     23  Omar Cruz                15:06.83 
  5     26  Mason Gleason            15:14.27 
  6   ( 28) James Beaty              15:31.20 
  7   ( 32) Adriel Salmeron          15:50.37 
 
  6.   112  Marietta                            (  14:53.10  1:14:25.53   2:56.15) 
================================================== 
  1      8  Wyatt Vinson             13:23.22 
  2     15  Kyler Williams           14:06.28 
  3     18  Cash Waterhouse          14:38.63 
  4     34  Ethan Lawson             15:58.03 
  5     37  Edwin Rodriquez          16:19.37 
  6   ( 39) Caliber Nelson           16:28.66 
 
  7.   151  Scott Middle School                 (  15:34.86  1:17:54.32   3:09.70) 
================================================== 
  1      9  Ty Kirkbride             13:28.18 
  2     29  Dashaun Taylor           15:33.02 
  3     31  Logan Voight             15:44.78 
  4     40  Michael Deering          16:30.46 
  5     42  Garrison Walters         16:37.88 
  6   ( 44) Sean Hively              16:59.57 
  7   ( 45) Landon McCary            18:12.78 
 
 


